AMENDMENT TO RULES COMMITTEE PRINT 116-9 OFFERED BY M_.____

Page 52, line 13, strike "means a transfer" and insert "means an emergency transfer under subsection (e) from a unit of a covered housing provider".

Page 52, line 16, insert "that can transfer to any unit of the same covered housing provider" before the period at the end.

Page 52, line 18, strike "means a transfer" and insert "means an emergency transfer under subsection (e) from a unit of a covered housing provider".

Page 59, strike lines 17 through 21 and insert the following:

"(1) In General.—A tenant who is a victim of domestic violence, dating violence, sexual assault, or stalking may apply for an emergency transfer to another available and safe dwelling unit assisted under a covered housing program, and the covered housing provider shall grant such application if—".

Page 60, line 24, strike "internal emergency transfer" and insert "internal transfer".

Page 61, beginning on line 4, strike "internal emergency transfer" and insert "internal transfer".

Page 61, beginning on line 8, strike "internal emergency transfer" and insert "internal transfer".

Page 61, line 15, strike "external emergency transfer" and insert "external transfer".

Page 62, beginning on line 1, strike "internal emergency transfer" and insert "internal transfer".

Page 62, line 3, strike "external emergency transfer" and insert "external transfer".

Page 62, line 5, strike "internal emergency transfer" and insert "internal transfer".

Page 62, line 6, strike "external emergency transfer" and insert "external transfer".

Page 62, line 8, strike "emergency".

Page 62, line 11, strike "emergency".

Page 63, line 9, strike "emergency".

Page 63, line 15, strike "emergency".

Page 63, line 18, strike "emergency".

Page 69, line 19, strike "subsection" and insert "section".

Page 73, line 7, strike "subsection" and insert "section".

Page 80, line 9, strike "external emergency transfer" and insert "external transfer".

Page 80, line 21, strike "external emergency transfer" and insert "external transfer".

Page 80, line 24, strike "external emergency transfer" and insert "external transfer".

Page 84, line 6, strike "pararaph" and insert "paragraph".

